1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10293	1415
Name of conveying Party:     Talon Research & Development Co. Limited also trading as Talon Technology	Name and Address of receiving Party:  Name: Talon Technology Limited     also trading as Talon Technology
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - New Zealand ☐ Other	Address: 13-17 Kawana Street, Northcote, Auckland, New Zealand
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - New Zealand Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 16, 2000	Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Appln. Nos.  Additional sheet attac	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,153,250  hed? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: George W. Lewis  Jacobson Holman, PLLC. 400 7th Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Credit Card Payment Form (attached)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Atty Dkt No. 12532/T31016US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE '	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document.	rmation to true and correst and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages include	January 4, 2005  Date  ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
IPH&S 341-8/92	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0565

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0566

**RECORDED: 01/04/2005**